

5000 Diamondhead Circle · Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260 Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390 www.diamondhead.ms.gov

April 1, 2021

Dear Sponsor,

On behalf of the City of Diamondhead, I am excited to announce that we are working to build a dog park for our community. Residents have asked for many years about adding this new amenity, and it is finally getting closer to reality!

The City Council established the Diamondhead Dog Park Steering Committee to assist with developing a Dog Park. They have been meeting weekly and working hard on this special project.

Our project site has been selected, and Orion Planning has completed the rendering. We are excited to share with you the rendering of our Dog Park and the projected cost associated with the construction.

To build the new dog park, we will need financial support from our community and businesses. The city is seeking grant opportunities as well. We would be most grateful if you would consider contributing to the Diamondhead Dog Park fundraising effort. Your support is critical to the completion of this amazing project, and we will gladly keep you updated regarding our progress should you wish.

Enclosed is the Dog Park Site Plan and a sponsor form. We have numerous levels of gifts to allow everyone to participate. Please consider a gift at a level that is best for you. Your check is payable to the "City of Diamondhead" and write "Dog Park" in memo line. Contributions are only being received at Diamondhead City Hall either by hand delivery or by mail to The City of Diamondhead, 5000 Diamondhead Circle, Diamondhead, MS 39525. Your support efforts at every level will make a difference in our community.

Thank you so much for your kind consideration of our request, and we hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,

Diamondhead Dog Park Steering Committee